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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2071 GB adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;':r’n Remain | Leave| Male |Female|18-24 [25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';Zs:tﬁf

Weighted Sample| 2071 |677|501|176| 730 | 771 | 1002 | 1069 | 217 | 855 | 512 | 486 |1180| 891 | 1787 | 104 180 499 344 251 694
Unweighted Sample| 2071 | 711[{478]176] 829 | 826 | 904 | 1167 | 186 | 792 | 509 | 583 | 1223 848 | 1771 | 117 183 513 358 170 730

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking ahead to the next general election, how likely or
unlikely do you think it is that Boris Johnson will be an
MP after the next election?
Very likely 5 10 3 5 4 10 7 4 4 4 6 7 6 5 6 6 2 6 6 4 6
Quite likely 21 31 18 20 21 26 26 17 18 19 23 25 24 18 22 14 18 21 23 28 20
TOTAL LIKELY 26 41 21 25 25 36 88 21 22 23 29 32 30 23 28 20 20 27 29 32 26
Quite unlikely 27 25 30 35 31 23 26 28 27 28 24 29 28 25 27 22 33 23 27 27 29
Very unlikely 26 18 35 25 31 23 21 32 25 28 29 22 25 29 26 30 27 31 24 17 27
TOTAL UNLIKELY 53 43 65 60 62 46 47 60 52 56 53 51 53 54 53 52 60 54 51 44 56
Dontknow 20 |15 14 14| 14 18| 19 20 | 25 =21 18 17| 17 23| 19 28 20 | 19 21 23 17
Thinking back to the alleged breaches of lockdown rules
during the Covid-19 pandemic, which of the following
best reflects your view?
Boris Johnson did lie and it's right he should be held - o | 7 g/ g5 | 77 38| 56 56 |50 62 58 45|60 51| 54 61 75 | 57 56 54 50

accountable for it
Boris Johnson did lie but it's time we movedon 29 | 55 11 11 17 46 28 31 22 25 31 39| 28 31 32 17 14 28 29 28 37
Boris did not lie and there's nothing to hold him accountable

for 5 1 2 4 2 9 7 4 8 3 5 9 5 5 5 10 3 6 6 6 4
Don'tknow 9 6 3 4 4 8 9 10 20 10 6 7 7 13 9 13 8 10 8 12 8
Currently there is a House of Commons inquiry into
whether Boris Johnson intentionally misled the House
about his knowledge of breaches of lockdown rules at
Downing Street.
Do you think this inquiry is fair or unfair?
Very fair 40 | 17 64 58 57 25 40 39 38 45 38 33| 42 37 38 44 53 41 37 35 37
Somewhat fair 20 | 24 18 24 20 22 19 21 21 20 22 17| 21 19 20 23 21 19 19 22 20
TOTALFAIR 60 41 82 82 77 47 59 60 50 65 60 50 63 56 58 67 74 60 56 57 57
Somewhat unfair 14 30 2 4 8 23 16 13 14 10 16 21 14 15 15 11 6 15 16 14 16
Very unfair 7 14 3 3 3 12 8 6 2 5 7 13 7 7 7 5 4 6 9 5 8
TOTAL UNFAIR 21 44 5 7 11 35 24 19 16 15 23 34 21 22 22 16 10 21 25 19 24
Dontknow 19 |15 14 11| 11 18| 16 21 |25 20 17 16| 16 22| 19 18 15 | 18 20 24 18
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Sample Size: 2071 GB adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th June 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

If the inquiry finds that Boris did intentionally mislead
the House of Commons, do you think that he should or
should not resign as an MP?
Should resign
Should not resign
Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures should not be used.

YouGov

@

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I;':r’n Remain | Leave| Male |Female|18-24 [25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London ';Zs:tﬁf
2071|677 |501| 176 | 730 | 771 | 1002 | 1069 | 217 | 855 | 512 | 486 | 1180 891 | 1787 | 104 | 180 | 499 | 344 | 251 | 694
2071 | 711|478| 176| 829 | 826 | 904 | 1167 | 186 | 792 | 500 | 583 | 1223 | 848 | 1771 | 117 | 183 | 513 | 358 | 170 | 730
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
68 |50 88 88| 86 56| 67 69 |57 75 71 59| 72 63| 67 70 77 | 68 68 68 66
17|34 4 6| 8 20| 20 13|14 12 17 27|16 18| 18 13 10 | 17 18 14 20
1515 8 6| 6 15| 13 17 |2 13 13 14|12 19| 15 17 13 | 16 14 18 14
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